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Thinking of how you feel right now, if FEDERAL election were held tomorrow, which of the following parties’ candidates would you, yourself, be most likely to support ?

REGION AGE GENDER

TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1000 150 100 100 300 250 100 283 434 273 477 523
Weighted Base 1000 130 90 70 377 251 81 337 382 272 490 510
The Progressive Conservatives (PC) 13% 11% 15% 17% 15% 7% 20% 9% 12% 19% 13% 13%
The Liberals 38% 25% 21% 32% 49% 32% 52% 35% 40% 39% 38% 39%
The New Democratic Party (NDP) 11% 20% 8% 14% 9% 10% 13% 8% 13% 13% 11% 12%
The Canadian Alliance (CA) 13% 21% 42% 20% 11% 1% 4% 13% 13% 13% 15% 11%
The Bloc Quebecois (BQ) 8% - - - - 31% - 9% 8% 5% 9% 7%
The Green Party (GP) 4% 9% 3% - 4% 3% 2% 8% 2% 1% 4% 4%
Other party 1% 1% - - 0 1% - 0 1% 0 1% 0
Would not vote 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3%
Don't know 5% 6% 1% 8% 5% 7% 4% 9% 4% 4% 4% 7%
Refused 5% 5% 6% 8% 4% 5% 2% 4% 6% 3% 4% 6%
DECIDED VOTER - LEANERS INCLUDED
Base: Decided Voters - Leaners Included
Unweighted Base 877 131 89 84 267 215 91 237 385 247 431 446
Weighted Base 873 114 80 58 333 215 74 282 339 246 441 432
The Progressive Conservatives (PC) 15% 13% 16% 20% 17% 8% 22% 11% 13% 21% 15% 15%
The Liberals 44% 29% 23% 38% 56% 38% 57% 42% 45% 43% 42% 46%
The New Democratic Party (NDP) 13% 23% 9% 17% 10% 11% 14% 10% 15% 14% 12% 14%
The Canadian Alliance (CA) 15% 24% 48% 24% 13% 1% 4% 16% 14% 14% 16% 13%
The Bloc Quebecois (BQ) 9% - - - - 36% - 11% 9% 5% 10% 8%
The Green Party (GP) 4% 10% 3% - 4% 4% 2% 9% 2% 1% 4% 4%
Other party 1% 1% - - 0 1% - 0 1% 1% 1% 0
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Thinking of how you feel right now, if FEDERAL election were held tomorrow, which of the following parties’ candidates would you, yourself, be most likely to support ?

REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME

TOTAL Rural Urban <HS HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1000 185 815 110 237 377 270 249 321 344
Weighted Base 1000 177 823 110 230 379 276 246 327 344
The Progressive Conservatives (PC) 13% 18% 12% 16% 12% 13% 13% 1% 13% 13%
The Liberals 38% 33% 39% 29% 40% 36% 43% 32% 37% 42%
The New Democratic Party (NDP) 11% 11% 11% 10% 9% 12% 12% 16% 11% 8%
The Canadian Alliance (CA) 13% 16% 12% 14% 13% 14% 11% 10% 15% 14%
The Bloc Quebecois (BQ) 8% 5% 8% 7% 9% 7% 8% 10% 8% 8%
The Green Party (GP) 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 5% 4% 2% 4% 5%
Other party 1% 0 1% - 2% 0 0 1% 0 -
Would not vote 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 0 2% 3% 1%
Don't know 5% 7% 5% 13% 5% 4% 5% 10% 4% 3%
Refused 5% 7% 4% 5% 5% 5% 4% 6% 4% 5%
DECIDED VOTER - LEANERS INCLUDED
Base: Decided Voters - Leaners Included
Unweighted Base 877 157 720 88 208 330 246 205 286 313
Weighted Base 873 151 723 87 201 330 250 202 289 313
The Progressive Conservatives (PC) 15% 21% 14% 20% 14% 15% 14% 13% 15% 15%
The Liberals 44% 38% 45% 37% 46% 41% 47% 39% 42% 47%
The New Democratic Party (NDP) 13% 12% 13% 13% 11% 14% 13% 20% 12% 9%
The Canadian Alliance (CA) 15% 19% 14% 17% 15% 16% 12% 12% 17% 16%
The Bloc Quebecois (BQ) 9% 6% 9% 9% 10% 8% 9% 12% 9% 8%
The Green Party (GP) 4% 4% 5% 4% 3% 5% 4% 2% 5% 6%
Other party 1% 0 1% - 2% 0 0 2% 0 -
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